PIDDINGTON PARISH COUNCIL

Notice of Meeting Tuesday 16" july 2024

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Parish Council will be held on Tuesday 16™ July 2024
in the village hall. The meeting will start at 7.30 pm. Members of the public wishing to attend for a
period of up to 40 minutes may attend remotely. A link will be sent on request.

All Councillors are summoned to attend.

Anne Davies 6, Greystones Court, Kidlington, Oxon OX5 1AR Tel 01865 379645

Agenda

1.

2.

8.

9.

To receive apologies

To receive declarations of Interest made in accordance with the Code of Conduct
and Standing orders

To agree the minutes of the last meeting.
Councillors’ Reports
Parish Council Business
Dog Fouling
Allotments/ update
Work on the Jubilee Reserve
Flooding/resilience/ drain survey/ Ray Valley Forum update
G/T site — update?
Finance
agree payment of invoices
to note the current financial position of the Council
Planning Applications/Decisions
Any relevant at the date of the meeting.

Footpaths and Highways

Next Meeting

To be agreed.



